Exit at tennis court entrance

Kirkwood Park to JB Park - Tennis court start - 35+

JGK rev. 10/22

Routes start at tennis court parking lot off of West Adams entrance just west of Geyer Road.
New Meeting Place is in upper parking lot by tennis courts of Kirkwood Park off of West Adams Ave near Geyer.

START

0.0
0.1
0.3
0.5
0.7
1.4
1.9
2.3
2.7
3.2
3.2
3.4
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
4.0
4.0
4.2
5.0
6.2
6.7
7.1
7.6
8.1
8.3
9.0
9.1
9.3
9.4
9.6
9.7
10.7
12.8
13.3
13.4
13.5
14.1
14.4
14.6
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Adams Ave
Geyer Rd

N. Harrison Ave
Argonne Dr
Kirkwood Rd
Dickson St
Essex
Sappington
Lockwood Ave
Berry Rd
Lockwood Ct
Hollywood Place
Lockwood Ave
Crofton Ave
Baker Ave
Sherwood Dr
toward Baker Ave
Baker Ave
Rock Hill Rd
Lockwood
Bompart Ave
Newport Ave
Glen

Marshall
Summit
Summit
Lockwood

Big Bend at Y
Murdoch
Laclede Station
Wilshusen Ave
Weil Ave

Continue

15.2 L Livingston

15.5 R Wilmington

15.9 R Grand

16.2 BR Holly Hills Blvd.

16.3 S onto Grand Drive
16.5 R Loughborough (Traffic)
16.6 L Eugene Ave

17.1

L

Germania St

17.2 BR Carondolet Connector

17.3
17.5
18.0
18.0
18.1
18.9
18.9
19.6

19.6

River Des Peres Bike Trail

Gravois Rd

R

L
R
X
S
R
L
R
X

[#4]

Trail across River Des Peres

Over River Des Peres

Germania St
Loughborough
Holly Hills
Morganford

over bridge (Grant's Trail)
River City Blvd

Bike Trail

Lemay Ferry to bike trail
RD Peres Greenway
Broadway (Caution)
River City Casino Blvd
Go thru roundabout
grass shoulder and R
onto bike trail

Rest Stop - at JB Park
Shelter on Left

RETURN
Exit JB Park Shelter
Continue on bike path

206 S to Grant Rd

20.8 L GrantRd

21.8 R Hancock

22.2 L Worth

22.3 R Sherman

22.7 L Boundary

23.3 R Sheridan

23.4 X Telegraph

23.4 S Sappington Barracks
23.7 R CIiff

24.1 BL Sedan

24.5 L Jeffersonian

24.7 QR Waltham becomes Rainbow

24.8 S Rainbow

25.3 L Reavis Barracks

25,5 X Lemay Ferry Rd

25.8 L Grant's Trail at light
Continue until Trail end at Holmes

32.7 S Holmes Ave

33.2 L Madison

33.5 R Woodlawn

33.6 L Argonne thru Kirkwood
34.4 X Kirkwood Rd

34.6 R Harrison Ave

34.8 L Adams Ave

35.0 X GeyerRd

35.1 L Tennis court parking

STLRC and its agents assume no liability for any injuries due to the use of this or any other cue sheet in the STLRC cue sheet library.



Exit at tennis court entrance

Kirkwood Park to JB Park and Back - 30 miles
Routes start at tennis court parking lot off of West Adams entrance just west of Geyer Road.
New Meeting Place is in upper parking lot by tennis courts of Kirkwood Park off of West Adams Ave near Geyer.

START

0.0
0.1
0.3
0.5
0.7
1.8
1.9
2.4
2.4
2.7
2.8
4.9
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.6
6.6
8.7
9.2
9.4
9.4
9.9
10.3
10.5
11.1
11.4
11.7
12.0
12.1
12.4
12.5
12.9
13.0
13.2
13.3
13.9
13.9
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Continue Ride

Adams Ave 141 S
Geyer Rd 148 R
N. Harrison Ave 148 L
Argonne Dr 153 R
Kirkwood Rd

154 X
Sappington Rd
Lockwood

16.4
Berry Rd i

Lockwood Ct

Hollywood Place
Lockwood Ave

BigBend atY

Murdoch

Laclede Station
Wilshusen Ave

Weil Ave

River Des Peres Bike Trail
Gravois Rd

Trail across River Des Peres

RD Peres Greenway
Broadway (Caution)
River City Casino Blvd
Go thru roundabout
grass shoulder and R
onto bike trail

Rest Stop - at JB Park
Shelter on Left

Over River Des Peres Bike Bridge

Germania St
Loughborough
Holly Hills
Morganford
Livingston
Wilmington
Grand

BR Holly Hills Blvd.
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onto Grand Drive
Loughborough Ave. (Traffic)
Eugene Ave

Germania St

Carondolet Connector

over bridge

River City Blvd

Bike Trail

Lemay Ferry to bike trail

16.4

16.7
17.2
17.7
18.0
18.2
18.6
18.6
19.1
19.2
19.3
19.4
19.9
20.3

JGK rev 10/22

RETURN

Exit JB Park Shelter

L

Continue on bike path
to Grant Rd
Grant Rd

BR Grant Rd
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Hancock
Worth
Sherman
Telegraph Rd
Jeffersonian
Waltham Dr

BL Rainbow Dr

R
L
X
L

Wembley Dr
Reavis Barracks
Lemay Ferry Rd
Grant's Trail at light

Continue until Trail end at Holmes

271
27.6
28.0
28.0
28.5
28.8
28.9
29.2
29.3
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Holmes Ave

Madison

Woodlawn

Argonne thru Kirkwood
Kirkwood Rd
Harrison Ave

Adams Ave

Geyer Rd

Tennis court parking

STLRC and its agents assume no liability for any injuries due to the use of this or any other cue sheet in the STLRC cue sheet library.



