Kirkwood Park to JB Park - Tennis court start - 35+

JGK rev. 10/22

Routes start at tennis court parking lot off of West Adams entrance just west of Geyer Road.

New Meeting Place is in upper parking lot by tennis courts of Kirkwood Park off of West Adams Ave near Geyer.

New Meeting Place is in upper parking lot by tennis courts of Kirkwood Park off of West Adams Ave near Geyer.											
		START	<u>Continue</u>			RETURN					
Exit at tennis court entrance					Livingston		Ex	it JB Park Shelter			
0.0		Adams Ave	15.5		Wilmington	20.6	S	Continue on bike path			
0.1		Geyer Rd	15.9		Grand			to Grant Rd			
0.3		N. Harrison Ave			Holly Hills Blvd.	20.8	L	Grant Rd			
0.5	L	Argonne Dr	16.3		onto Grand Drive	21.8	R	Hancock			
0.7		Kirkwood Rd	16.5		Loughborough (Traffic)	22.2	L	Worth			
1.4	L	Dickson St	16.6	L	Eugene Ave	22.3	R	Sherman			
1.9		Essex	17.1	L		22.7	L	Boundary			
2.3		Sappington			Carondolet Connector	23.3	R	Sheridan			
2.7	L		17.3	R	over bridge (Grant's Trail)	23.4	X	Telegraph			
3.2	X	,	17.5	L	River City Blvd	23.4	S	1. 0			
3.2	S	Lockwood Ct	18.0	R	Bike Trail	23.7	R	Cliff			
3.4	L	Hollywood Place	18.0	X	Lemay Ferry to bike trail	24.1	BL	Sedan			
3.6	R	Lockwood Ave	18.1	S	RD Peres Greenway	24.5	L	Jeffersonian			
3.7	R	Crofton Ave	18.9	R	Broadway (Caution)	24.7	QR	Waltham becomes Rainbow			
3.8	L	Baker Ave	18.9	L	River City Casino Blvd	24.8	S	Rainbow			
3.9	R	Sherwood Dr	19.6	R	Go thru roundabout	25.3	L	Reavis Barracks			
4.0	L	toward Baker Ave	19.6	Х	grass shoulder and R	25.5	Χ	Lemay Ferry Rd			
4.0	R	Baker Ave	13.0	^	onto bike trail	25.8	L	Grant's Trail at light			
4.2	L	Rock Hill Rd	20.6	市本	Rest Stop - at JB Park	Cont	inue	until Trail end at Holmes			
5.0	R	Lockwood	20.0	`∏`` ∏ `]	Shelter on Left	32.7	S	Holmes Ave			
6.2	L	Bompart Ave				33.2	L	Madison			
6.7	L	Newport Ave				33.5	R	Woodlawn			
7.1	R	Glen				33.6	L	Argonne thru Kirkwood			
7.6	R	Marshall				34.4	Χ	Kirkwood Rd			
8.1	R	Summit				34.6	R	Harrison Ave			
8.3	BR	Summit				34.8	L	Adams Ave			
9.0	L	Lockwood				35.0	Χ	Geyer Rd			
9.1	L	Big Bend at Y				35.1	L	Tennis court parking			
9.3	R	Murdoch									
9.4	Χ	Laclede Station									
9.6	R	Wilshusen Ave									
9.7	L	Weil Ave									
10.7	R	River Des Peres Bike	Trail								
12.8	Χ	Gravois Rd									
13.3	L	Trail across River De	s Pere	s							
13.4	L	Over River Des Pere	ξ.								
13.5	Χ	Germania St									
14.1		Loughborough									
14.4		Holly Hills									
		, -									

14.6 X Morganford

Kirkwood Park to JB Park and Back - 30 miles

JGK rev 10/22

Routes start at tennis court parking lot off of West Adams entrance just west of Geyer Road.

New Meeting Place is in upper parking lot by tennis courts of Kirkwood Park off of West Adams Ave near Geyer.

		<u>START</u>	, , ,					RETURN
Exit at tennis court entrance Continue Ride							<u>Exit</u>	JB Park Shelter
0.0	R	Adams Ave	14.1	S	RD Peres Greenway	16.4	S	Continue on bike path
0.1	Χ	Geyer Rd	14.8	R	Broadway (Caution)	10.4	3	to Grant Rd
0.3	R	N. Harrison Ave	14.8	L	River City Casino Blvd	16.7	L	Grant Rd
0.5	L	Argonne Dr	15.3	R	Go thru roundabout	17.2	BR	Grant Rd
0.7	Χ	Kirkwood Rd	15.4	Х	grass shoulder and R	17.7	R	Hancock
1.8	L	Sappington Rd	13.4	^	onto bike trail	18.0	L	Worth
1.9	R	Lockwood	16.4	† ‡	Rest Stop - at JB Park	18.2	R	Sherman
2.4	Χ	Berry Rd	10.4		Shelter on Left	18.6	Χ	Telegraph Rd
2.4	S	Lockwood Ct				18.6	S	Jeffersonian
2.7	L	Hollywood Place				19.1	R	Waltham Dr
2.8	R	Lockwood Ave				19.2	BL	Rainbow Dr
4.9	L	Big Bend at Y				19.3	R	Wembley Dr
5.2	R	Murdoch				19.4	L	Reavis Barracks
5.3	Χ	Laclede Station				19.9	Χ	Lemay Ferry Rd
5.4	R	Wilshusen Ave				20.3	L	Grant's Trail at light
5.6	L	Weil Ave				Co	ntinu	e until Trail end at Holmes
6.6	R	River Des Peres Bike	Trail			27.1	S	Holmes Ave
8.7	Χ	Gravois Rd				27.6	L	Madison
9.2	L	Trail across River Des	s Pere	28.0	R	Woodlawn		
9.4	L	Over River Des Peres	Bike	28.0	L	Argonne thru Kirkwood		
9.4	Χ	Germania St		28.5	Χ	Kirkwood Rd		
9.9	Χ	Loughborough				28.8	R	Harrison Ave
10.3	R	Holly Hills				28.9	L	Adams Ave
10.5	Χ	Morganford				29.2	Χ	Geyer Rd
11.1	L	Livingston				29.3	L	Tennis court parking
11.4	R	Wilmington						
11.7	R	Grand						
12.0	BR	Holly Hills Blvd.						
12.1	S	onto Grand Drive						
12.4	R	Loughborough Ave. (Traffic	:)				
12.5	L	Eugene Ave						
12.9	L	Germania St						
13.0	R	Carondolet Connector						
13.2	R	over bridge						
13.3	L	River City Blvd						
13.9	R	Bike Trail						

13.9 X Lemay Ferry to bike trail